
1a Lliga Catalana Floret M13
FLORET MIXT

05.11.2023
Sabadell

Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 3 clubs)
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name State available

CESJV-B SABADELL 8

SAM-B BARCELONA 10

SANTCU-B SANT CUGAT DEL VALLÈS 6
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1a Lliga Catalana Floret M13
FLORET MIXT

05.11.2023
Sabadell

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 22 fencers)
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ran name and first name club

1 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B

2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B

3 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B

4 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B

5 TAAL GUARDIA Sofía SAM-B

6 MIJON Claire SAM-B

7 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV-B

8 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B

9 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B

10 EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANTCU-

11 MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro SANTCU-

12 POUS DOLZ Marcel SAM-B

13 CAMARASA ALVAREZ Guiu CESJV-B

14 BOSCH BERNABÉ Lena SAM-B

14 CARABASSA TAPIAS Carla SAM-B

14 CARABASSA TAPIAS Gal·la SAM-B

14 CERRONE CLERC Eugenia Maria SAM-B

14 CLAVERAS URIA Chloe SAM-B

14 GIBBONS RIBALTA Unai CESJV-B

14 MESA GRAÑENA Nil SAM-B

14 ROSELLO CANALDA Alex SANTCU-

14 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo SANTCU-
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Overall number of participants: 22

Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 13
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1a Lliga Catalana Floret M13
FLORET MIXT

05.11.2023
Sabadell

Formula of the competition
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22 fencers

1 poules: round

22 fencers

4 poules (2 poules of 6, 2 poules of 5)

Separation by : clubs

22 qualifiers

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 22 fencers

Direct tableau
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1a Lliga Catalana Floret M13
FLORET MIXT

05.11.2023
Sabadell

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    11:30    Piste 5
Referee: FERNANDEZ Erik  CESJV-B

V/M ind. HS rank
CERRONE CLERC Eugenia Maria SAM-B  V  1  1  1 0.250 -10 8 4
POUS DOLZ Marcel SAM-B  3  0  2  3 0.000 -12 8 5
PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B  V  V  4  V 0.750 11 19 2
GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B  V  V  V  V 1.000 10 20 1
EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANTCU-B  V  V  2  3 0.500 1 15 3

Poule No 2    11:30    Piste 4
Referee: GUMÀ Arnau  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
MIJON Claire SAM-B  V  V  2  V 0.750 10 17 2
BOSCH BERNABÉ Lena SAM-B  1  2  0  0 0.000 -17 3 5
BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B  1  V  3  V 0.500 1 14 3
LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
ROSELLO CANALDA Alex SANTCU-B  0  V  1  0 0.250 -9 6 4

Poule No 3    11:30    Piste 3
Referee: VLADIMIR Lázaro  SANTCU-B

V/M ind. HS rank
CARABASSA TAPIAS Carla SAM-B  V  4  0  0  3 0.200 -11 12 5
MESA GRAÑENA Nil SAM-B  3  3  2  2  2 0.000 -13 12 6
TAAL GUARDIA Sofía SAM-B  V  V  1  V  1 0.600 -3 17 4
MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 11 23 1
GIBBONS RIBALTA Unai CESJV-B  V  V  3  V  3 0.600 6 21 3
MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro SANTCU-B  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 10 24 2

Poule No 4    11:30    Piste 2
Referee: PADILLA Xavi  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
CARABASSA TAPIAS Gal·la SAM-B  4  2  0  V  1 0.200 -11 12 6
LUO Mi Ying SAM-B  V  V  3  V  4 0.600 2 22 3
CLAVERAS URIA Chloe SAM-B  V  3  1  V  0 0.400 -5 14 4
URIA FARRES Emma CESJV-B  V  V  V  2  2 0.600 5 19 2
CAMARASA ALVAREZ Guiu CESJV-B  3  3  2  V  2 0.200 -7 15 5
SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo SANTCU-B  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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ran name and first name club V/M ind. HS group

1 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo SANTCU- 1.000 16 25 qualifier
2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B 1.000 15 20 qualifier
3 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B 1.000 10 20 qualifier
4 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B 0.800 11 23 qualifier
5 MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro SANTCU- 0.800 10 24 qualifier
6 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B 0.750 11 19 qualifier
7 MIJON Claire SAM-B 0.750 10 17 qualifier
8 GIBBONS RIBALTA Unai CESJV-B 0.600 6 21 qualifier
9 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV-B 0.600 5 19 qualifier

10 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B 0.600 2 22 qualifier
11 TAAL GUARDIA Sofía SAM-B 0.600 -3 17 qualifier
12 EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANTCU- 0.500 1 15 qualifier
13 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B 0.500 1 14 qualifier
14 CLAVERAS URIA Chloe SAM-B 0.400 -5 14 qualifier
15 ROSELLO CANALDA Alex SANTCU- 0.250 -9 6 qualifier
16 CERRONE CLERC Eugenia Maria SAM-B 0.250 -10 8 qualifier
17 CAMARASA ALVAREZ Guiu CESJV-B 0.200 -7 15 qualifier
18 CARABASSA TAPIAS Carla SAM-B 0.200 -11 12 qualifier
18 CARABASSA TAPIAS Gal·la SAM-B 0.200 -11 12 qualifier
20 POUS DOLZ Marcel SAM-B 0.000 -12 8 qualifier
21 MESA GRAÑENA Nil SAM-B 0.000 -13 12 qualifier
22 BOSCH BERNABÉ Lena SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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ran name and first name club V/M ind. HS group

1 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo SANTCU- 1.000 16 25 qualifier
2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B 1.000 15 20 qualifier
3 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B 1.000 10 20 qualifier
4 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B 0.800 11 23 qualifier
5 MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro SANTCU- 0.800 10 24 qualifier
6 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B 0.750 11 19 qualifier
7 MIJON Claire SAM-B 0.750 10 17 qualifier
8 GIBBONS RIBALTA Unai CESJV-B 0.600 6 21 qualifier
9 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV-B 0.600 5 19 qualifier

10 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B 0.600 2 22 qualifier
11 TAAL GUARDIA Sofía SAM-B 0.600 -3 17 qualifier
12 EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANTCU- 0.500 1 15 qualifier
13 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B 0.500 1 14 qualifier
14 CLAVERAS URIA Chloe SAM-B 0.400 -5 14 qualifier
15 ROSELLO CANALDA Alex SANTCU- 0.250 -9 6 qualifier
16 CERRONE CLERC Eugenia Maria SAM-B 0.250 -10 8 qualifier
17 CAMARASA ALVAREZ Guiu CESJV-B 0.200 -7 15 qualifier
18 CARABASSA TAPIAS Carla SAM-B 0.200 -11 12 qualifier
18 CARABASSA TAPIAS Gal·la SAM-B 0.200 -11 12 qualifier
20 POUS DOLZ Marcel SAM-B 0.000 -12 8 qualifier
21 MESA GRAÑENA Nil SAM-B 0.000 -13 12 qualifier
22 BOSCH BERNABÉ Lena SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
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FLORET MIXT

05.11.2023
Sabadell
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1 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo SANTCU-B

Tableau of 16

16 CERRONE CLERC Eugenia SAM-B 10/0

9 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV-B

8 GIBBONS RIBALTA Unai CESJV-B 10/5

5 MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro SANTCU-B

12 EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANTCU-B 10/5

13 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B

4 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B 10/7

3 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Llu CESJV-B

14 CARABASSA TAPIAS Carl SAM-B 10/2

11 TAAL GUARDIA Sofía SAM-B

6 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B 10/9

7 MIJON Claire SAM-B

10 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B 10/3

15 ROSELLO CANALDA Alex SANTCU-B

2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B 10/3

SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo

Tableau of 8

URIA FARRES Emma

10/7

MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro

MAZZOLENI Filippo

10/9

GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Llu

PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel

10/4

MIJON Claire

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi

10/5

URIA FARRES Emma

Semi-finals

MAZZOLENI Filippo

10/8

PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi

10/6

MAZZOLENI Filippo

Final

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi

10/5

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi
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1 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo SANTCU-B

Tableau of 8

8 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV-B 10/7

5 MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro SANTCU-B

4 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B 10/9

3 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Llu CESJV-B

6 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B 10/4

7 MIJON Claire SAM-B

2 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B 10/5

URIA FARRES Emma

Semi-finals

MAZZOLENI Filippo
10/8

PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi
10/6

MAZZOLENI Filippo

Final

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi

10/5

LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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ran name and first name club

1 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B

2 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B

3 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B

3 URIA FARRES Emma CESJV-B

5 SORIANO SÁNCHEZ Pablo SANTCU-

6 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B

7 MOLINA RIVERA Alvaro SANTCU-

8 MIJON Claire SAM-B

9 GIBBONS RIBALTA Unai CESJV-B

10 LUO Mi Ying SAM-B

11 TAAL GUARDIA Sofía SAM-B

12 EFENDIEVA Vasilisa SANTCU-

13 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B

14 ROSELLO CANALDA Alex SANTCU-

15 CERRONE CLERC Eugenia Maria SAM-B

16 CARABASSA TAPIAS Carla SAM-B

17 CLAVERAS URIA Chloe SAM-B

18 CAMARASA ALVAREZ Guiu CESJV-B

19 CARABASSA TAPIAS Gal·la SAM-B

20 POUS DOLZ Marcel SAM-B

21 MESA GRAÑENA Nil SAM-B

22 BOSCH BERNABÉ Lena SAM-B
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1a Lliga Catalana Floret M13
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)

page 1/1

name cat country Poules T32 T16 QF SF Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

FERNANDEZ Erik CESJV-B 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

GUMÀ Arnau SAM-B 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

PADILLA Xavi SAM-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 4 - -

VLADIMIR Lázaro SANTCU-B 1 - - 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 6 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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